DOC # 0756883 01/08/2010 12:20 PM Deputy: KE OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE

A.P.N. #\_A ptn of 1319-30-712-001 ESCROW NO. 16-020-46-81 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

BK-0110 PG- 1360 RPTT:

16.00 0.00



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
M. Nasseem Khan 2064 Dorrington Dr.	
Roseville, CA 95661-4084	
<u> </u>	
AFFIDAVIT - DEATH O	F JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA }	
ss ss	
COUNTY OF Douglas }	) ) )
	\ / / m
M. Nasseem Khan ,of legal age, beir	
Zahra N. Khan, the decedent mentioned in the a	
Death, is the same person as Zahra N. Khan	
certain Grant Deed dated May 3, 2000, exe	cuted by
DIDGE DODIEE I DATED DADEDOUD A	1 x 1 to 1 D. w 1 to
RIDGE POINTE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a New	
to M. Nasseem Khan and Zahra N. Khan as joint ter	ants, recorded
Instrument No. 491861 , on May 12, 2000 in	Pook 0500 Page 2702 of Official
Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the	
Douglas County, State of Nevada:	Tonowing described property situated in
Edulity, Blate of Novada.	D
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference	e made a part hereofo
See Edition 71 accordance to the by this reference	All All
	. All will
DATE:	M. Nassellin Khan
_	<b>√ ∀ 1</b>
STATE OF California }	
COUNTY OF Place }ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	HISTIN NEEK
12-22-07	COMM. # 1865632
by, M. Nasseem Khan	PLACER COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Sep. 20, 2013
Signature Int Mul	THE COURSE CAP. DEP. AU, AU13 T
Digitalate 1900	

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA \*\*CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## County of Placer

Auburn, California 95603

			CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  USE BLACK INK ONLY IND DAILURE WHITOUTS ON ALTERATIONS  12 THE TOTAL OF TH						3200831002797			
$\overline{}$	STATE FILE NUMBER  1. NAME OF DECEDENT PIRST (SIVEN)  ZAHRA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NASSEEN		100		3. IAST (Pamily) KHAN			7	1	
LDATA	AKA. ALBO KHOWN AS INGLISS SUR AKA	/	•	. DATE OF BERTH INTERIOR ST. AGE YES.			UNGER ONE YEAR	Plant N	OURS 6. SEX			
RSONA	9. SIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	10 SOCIAL SECURITY HUM	BER 11. EVER I	N U.S. APMED PO		7/1927 12 HARITA	B1		ITE OF DEATH MOM	diczyy II.	HOUR CH Hours	
TS PE	BURMA 13 EQUICATION - Homes Level/Degree 14/18 (sees worksheet for Dack)	WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL	TINO(AY8PANISHT D	ا لننا ا	UNX	MARF			2/12/2008 • Trans (see worksheet	on back)	0830	
DECEDENT	07	TORED 10	L XING OF BURB	EUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., procery store, road construction, employ					obvinent assency, etc.) 19, YEARS IN DOCUPATION			
	HOMEMAKER		OWN HOME					61				
USUAL RESIDENCE	2064 DORRINGTON			4.1	· ,	·*	4			The state of the s	1	
	ROSEVILLE		ER .	·/	9566	31 📝	1	RE IN COUNTY	CA CA	Press	١	
BANT.	MOHAMED KHAN, HUSBAND - 2064 DORRINGTON DRIVE, ROSEVILLE, CA								VILLE, CA	95661		
PARENT	28. HAME OF SURVIVING BYOUSE PER MOHAMED	\$7	NASSEEM		1	30. LAST	(Maden Name)	1 9	16 15	-	1	
SPOUSE AND PAI INFORMATION	3), NAME OF PATHER FIRST,	24 1	32. MICOLE	7		SHE	RÁZEE	N. 1	144-1	ο I .	URMA	
	35 NAME OF MOTHER - PRIST		M. HICOLE		/-	27. LAST	(Maridan)	1	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	3° 38	BERTH STATE	
~	MARIAM 38. DISPOSITION DATE manifestory	IL PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITI	SYLVAN	CEMETE	RY		OSHTR		` '	B	URMA	
DIRECTOR EGISTRAR.	12/13/2008 7401 AUBURN BOULEVARD, CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA 95610									SE NUMBER		
FUNERAL D	44. NAME OF FLUID IN ESTABLISHMENT	<u>:</u>	·	T EMBAL		INE OF LOCA	L REDSTIVA		F.C.	47 DATE	mm/ds/ccyy	
52	CHAPEL OF THE VA	LLEY	FD-1	671			J. BURTO		ER THAN HOSPITAL		2/2008	
NACE OF DEATH	SUTTER ROSEVILLE	MEDICAL CENT		UMD (Street and	X	المستوال ال	ENOP C	×	(co) Muraing HosseALT	C Dec	oter Cole	
<u> </u>	PLACER 107. CAUSE OF DEATH 1. 3.1.2.	ONE MEDICAL	THE REAL PROPERTY.		1	NT 00007		- The second of	ROSEV	3 .	PORTED TO CORONER	
ЕАТН	MMEDIATE CAUSE IN CARDIC	GENIC SHOCK	d, ar verdriculur Stallistic	n without thereing	the utotopy	DO NOT ABO	PREVIATE		Committee Days	ŢŽĮ	NO NO	
	in desert	MYOCARDIAL.II	NEARCTION		F		•	1	C (FIT)	12159 109. 81098	Y PERFORMED?	
	Sequentiaty, that conditions, if any, leading to cause on Lim A. Enter	OSCLEROSIS	- ارانو ا - از او اوروا	1	<del>\</del>	-	مر ۱۹	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(c) 7.7		SY PERFORMED?	
SEOFI	UNDEFLYING CANSE (decade or injury final individual the events returning in death) LAST		- <u>-</u>		<del>\</del>		31.	<u> </u>	/ YRS/	in useon	DETERMINATION CAUSET	
3	111. OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT	NOT RESULTING IN 1	HE LINZHERLYING	CAUSE OF	VEN ON 107	114	<u> </u>	<u> 28 </u>	/ res	<u></u>	
	MECHANIC FALL WI			of operation and	date)	20.00	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	inna	FI3A	IF FEMALE, PRO	CHART IN LAST YEART	
	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INCO	METICE DEATH OCCUPRED   115.	DONATURE MIDTEL	· · /	BYPA	SS GH	(AF1 —/		I HE LICENSE HUM		NO UME	
SCIAN'S SCATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM Decedeni Albunduci Simon De	THE CAUSES STATED.	RENT VAN	HOOZEN	M.D.	DOMESS, ZIP	COOE DOE	F. O	G71047	12/1	2/2008	
	(4)	1/2008 FI	VE MEDIÇA	L PLAZA	STE 1	190, RC	SEVILLI NAMEDATWO	E, CA 95	661 Tizi, indery gate		22. HOUR (24 Hours)	
	MANNER OF DEATH Natural	Appident Homicide	Suicide Pen		Could not be		Y69 N	_				
SE OPE.)	123. PLACE OF MUNIFY (e.g., home, cond	r.	7			,						
CORCMER'S USE ONLY	124, DESCRIBE HOW BLUTTY OCCURRE	50 (Events which resulted in Injury							-			
8	125. LOCATION OF NURRY (Street and number, or location, and city, and 2IP)											
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPU	TY CORONER		127. DATE OUT	Vooleccyly	128 TYF	E HAME, TITLE	OP CORONER/	DEPUTY CORONER	-		
ST/A	TRAR B	10 10	E						FAX AUTH.		CENSUS TRACT	
-10		050	1		101	avenue	0000		<del>1 </del>			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF PLACER

DATE ISSUED

09/01/2009

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Placer County Health and Human Services Department.

Richard J. Burton, M.D. HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



(160)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/2652<sup>nd</sup> interest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458, in Book 996, at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East, 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West, 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West, 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East, 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 0463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 0463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period every other year in EVEN -numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001

